Foreign exchange and other income (expense) 2.8   0.5   2.3   (2.5)   (1.1)

Stock compensation 0.7   2.2   0.4   0.4   (8.3)

Conn's one-time items (1) -   -   4.3   0.3   -

Canaccede exit incentive -   -   7.7   0.2   0.7

IPO, merger and acquisition, and other one-time expenses (2) 2.1   0.2   0.2   0.3   8.4

Adjusted pre-tax income 39.7$   42.1$   44.4$   65.7$   61.7$

Total equity 334.9$   364.7$   388.6$   382.5$   434.6$   410.8$

Adjusted Pre-tax ROAE(3) 45.4% 44.7% 46.1% 64.3% 58.4%

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Adjusted EPS

14(1) The adjustment to the shares represents the impact as if the IPO had occurred as of January 1, 2025, and the related impact to EPS.

   ($ in Thousands, except EPS)  For the Three Months Ended June 30,

   As Reported   Adjustments (1)

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Net income  $  47,651  $  —  $  47,651
Shares:
Weighted-average basic common shares outstanding   2,561   55,705   58,266
Weighted-average diluted common shares outstanding   2,843   55,705   58,548

Earnings per common share  $  18.61   (17.79)  $  0.82
Diluted earnings per common share   16.76   (15.95)   0.81

  For the Six Months Ended June 30,

   As Reported   Adjustments  1

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Net income  $  111,876  $  —  $  111,876
Shares:
Weighted-average basic common shares outstanding   1,288   56,978   58,266
Weighted-average diluted common shares outstanding   1,430   56,979   58,408

Earnings per common share  $  86.88   (84.96)  $  1.92
Diluted earnings per common share   78.26   (76.35)   1.92

(1) The adjustment to the shares represents the impact as if the IPO had occurred as of January 1, 2025, and the

related impact to EPS.

($ in Millions) Trailing Twelve Months Ended

Jun'30 Sep'30 Dec'31 Mar'31 Jun'30

2024 2024 2024 2025 2025

Net cash provided by operating activities 143.9$   125.6$   168.2$   184.5$   295.1$

Changes in prepaid expenses 1.7   20.7   7.8   13.0   11.1

Changes in accounts payable and accrued expenses (18.1)   (8.4)   (36.7)   (26.0)   (118.7)